P.01

~ - ----

		U.S. United States Pa	Department of Comm tent and Trademark C	nerce office
VIA FACSIMILE: (571) 273-0140 Recorda	TION FORM COVER			· ,
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			ļ
Our Ref.: DMB-5297-12	PATENTS ONLY			· · ·
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	e. Please record the attacher	t original deguments en		ľ.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(i	opy mereor.	<u>.</u>
MY SAFE HANDS LIMITED		ress or receiving party()	¢8).	
	1) Name: SYE	RE LIMITED		÷
		s: 29 Wood Street,		
		Stratford upon Avor		-
•		vickshire		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State/Country	England	Zip: CV37 6JG	
dditional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				· .
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name			÷
Assignment I Merger	Street Addres	\$:		-
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:			
	State/Country		Zip:	
Execution Date: March 23, 2011	A dditional as	······································		
Excounter Date. Match 25, 2011		ne/s & address/es attach	ed? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This assignment is h	eing filed together wi	th a new application	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(www.were of frances.	
(1) 13/060,055		_ /·		
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			Í.
Additional	numbers attached 🔲 Yes	No No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number:	of applications & patent	s involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed;		4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\top
••	7. Total fee (37 6		\$ 40.00	ŀ
Name: Duanc M. Byers			1	\top
T	Authori	zed to be charged to dep	osit account #14-114(*
Internal Address:	······································			
	8. The Commiss	ioner is hereby authorize	d to charge any	. [
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in t	he fec(s) filed, or asserte	d to be filed, or which	h
901 North Glebe Road		een filed herewith (or wi		r
11th Floor		plication by this firm) to	our Account No.	a.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 222	03 14-1140.			ŀ.
		· · ·		,
ν	NOT USE THIS SPACE	Provide the second seco	<u>.</u>	ļ.
DQ	TOT USE THIS SPACE			.
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	no information is true and co	tract and any attached as	in a terminal community	
of the original document.		toot and any anaonou of	by is a une copy	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ND			· .
Duane M. Byers	JUNK	Senter	nber 29, 2011	<u> </u> .
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	+ {
Reg. No. 33,363				1
	iding original cover sheet, at	tachments, and documer	it: [4]	·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			, to fail	<u> </u>
ocuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) shoul	ld be faxed to (571) 273-0140	, or mailed to:		1
fail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	f the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450	, Alexandria, VA 2231	3-1450	÷.,
				- -
		,		ſ
		· ·		l
		, ,		
			·	1.

PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

Date: 21 March 2011

Parties:

BETWEEN:

- (1) MY SAFE HANDS LIMITED registered in England, whose company number is 06567967 and registered office is The Techno Centre, Puma Way, Coventry. CV1 2TT ("Assignor"); and
- (2) SYBRE LIMITED registered in England, whose company number is 03985096 and Registered Office is 29 Wood Street, Stratford upon Avon. Warwickshire. CV37 6JG ("Assignee").

Recitals:

- A. The Assignor has applied to the US Patent and Trade Mark Office for a patent details of which application is set out in the Schedule below ("the Application") in respect of the invention disclosed in and claimed by the Application ("the Invention")
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Application and all its rights, title and interest therein upon the terms and conditions set out below.

Operative provisions:

1. In pursuance of the agreement dated 23 st March 2011 between the parties hereto and in consideration of the sum agreed in said agreement and now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee:

PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0729

SYBRE ASSEMMENT Much 2011

PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0730

- 1.1 the full and exclusive benefit of the Assignor's right and title to and interest in the Invention in the United States of America;
- 1.2 all the rights of the Assignor to and in the Application and in any further application for a patent or patents in respect of the Invention;
- 1.3 any Patent other similar forms of protection granted in respect of the Invention pursuant to the Application or any further application; and
- 1.4 the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any patent or patents granted pursuant to the Applications whether such infringements take place before or after the date of this Assignment

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

2. THE Assignors HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignors will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as the Assignee shall direct.

SYBRE ASSIGNMENT MIND 2011

_				• •		a service of the serv	e.	4 * *
		, ,	SCHEDUL	E .				:
	APPLICATION NUMBER	Dł	ATE FILED	IN	VENTION		• • •	• •
r	US 13/060055	21/	/02/2011		nents in or o gloves		۰, ; ,	
SIGNED	AS A DEED OYBRE LIN	/ITED	Witness	sed by:				÷ .
Name in	supert gran full: <u>RUPSRT SIM</u>		,		Huans BARBARAI	 <u>مەر</u> ىدا بە	an s	• • • •
Position/	Status: DIRECTOR	1	Addres	s of witness	: 34 Aming ull West Rid	Im Ed	,	
Date:	23 3 11	· · ·	: ,	J .	rch, 2011			•
SIGNED HANDS I	AS A DEED by MY SAF	Ē		Witnessed	b			
	month. Webb	5_		-free	N.	7 		•
Name in : S	MON M. WE	ßB	Address	1	Comber	Haise	5	
Date:	21 March 20	<u>)/[</u>	/ Date;	211 211	a (<i>cam</i> i 3/2 <u>011</u>	<u>–</u> ci	132	e- 57
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
		• " .	· ·				• .	·
			· · · ·	: · .				
Sybre Assigna	IENT March 2011	•			-		.	•
RDED: 0	9/29/2011	;			REEL: 026	PATEN 999 FF		: 0